

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 12328 of 2025

=====

RATHVA PRAKASHBHAI RANUBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
SURESH M CHAUDHARY(9938) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner to join
Finance Company as a party respondent.
S.O. to 05.05.2026.

NABILA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)