

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL) NO.
12328 of 2025**

=====

RATHVA PRAKASHBHAI RANUBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

SURESH M CHAUDHARY(9938) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/06/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Suresh Chaudhary for the applicant submitted that the necessary amendments will be carried out during the course of the day.

In view of above, the office note is disposed of.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI